

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11318/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in SA No.12/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BASUDHA COKE (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAK RAJ TANDON

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11570 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11680 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
for Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Rupesh Kumar Gupta, learned Advocate appearing on behalf
of Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for sole
respondents in SLP(C)Nos.11570 & 11680 of 2007 since they have
filed appearance in these SLPs.

Counter Affidavit be filed before 11th January, 2008.

List the matters on 11th January, 2008.
(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar