

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR -

Court No.

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016**

(Application for extension of Time)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2423 AND 2424 OF 2008**

Basudha Coke (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Appellant

Versus

J.P. Mukherjee (Dead) Thr. Lrs.

Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'Civil Appeal No. 2423 of 2008**

Respondent has passed away. The appellant has filed an application for substitution of the Lrs left behind by him. Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the Lrs and submits that he has no objection to the proposed Lrs being brought on record in place of the deceased-respondent. We accordingly allow this application and direct substitution of the Lrs mentioned in the application. Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv. Shall file his vakalatnama on behalf of the Lrs mentioned above.

**Civil Appeals No. 2422, 2423 and 2424 of 2008.**

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.'

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Sinha, Advocate has on 18.07.2016 filed applications for extension of time for compliance of the Order dated 19.04.2016 in C.A. No. 2423 and 2424 of 2016.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Advocate

Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR